

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 182210/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).  
41329/2019

PARTHA DAS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 182210/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 1064/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10465/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 10465/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. After

ITEM NO.52

2

expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG