

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41329/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 946/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 994/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 998/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1032/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 965/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1033/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 952/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 62/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 956/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1036/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 970/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1035/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 974/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1010/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 955/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 966/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 975/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 963/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1005/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 999/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1014/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 996/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1018/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 102/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 09/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1220/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1213/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 405/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1181/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1210/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1182/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1178/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1256/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1219/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1221/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 452/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1180/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 407/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 451/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 406/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1183/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

PARTHA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. 10218/2022 IN SLP(C) No. 61/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 61/2022 (XIV)

IA No. 10218/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 10218/2022 IN SLP(C) No. 61/2022

Having heard Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, learned ASG appearing for the petitioners/applicants at length and considering the facts of this case, we do not find any ground for grant of any interim relief as prayed for in the instant application. The interlocutory application stands dismissed.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS