

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41329/2019

PARTHA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 148490/2021 in SLP (C) Nos. 9768-69/2020 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9768-9769/2020 (XIV)

(Only I.A. No. 148490/2021 is to listed.

IA No. 148490/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.07.2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER

