

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41329/2019

PARTHA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 148490/2021 in SLP (C) Nos. 9768-69/2020 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9768-9769/2020 (XIV)

(IA No. 148490/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 29-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhisek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Basant, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 148490/2021 :

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

In view of the assertions made in the application for impleadment, the same is allowed.

Amended Cause Title shall be filed within two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR