

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41329/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 946/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 994/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 998/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1032/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 965/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1033/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 952/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 62/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 956/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1036/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 970/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1035/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 974/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1010/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 955/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 966/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 975/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 963/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1005/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 999/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1014/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 996/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1018/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 102/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 09/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1220/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1213/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 405/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1181/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1210/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1182/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1178/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1256/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1219/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1221/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 452/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1180/2018 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 407/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 451/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 406/2019 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1183/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

PARTHA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1064/2020 (XIV)
(IA No. 10465/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9768-9769/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 14826/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126364/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126365/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.126362/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11238/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94506/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 61/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21092/2021 (XIV)

Date : 07-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For the Parties Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
 Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 06.02.2023 circulated by
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, learned counsel for the

petitioner(s)/respondent(s) seeking adjournment, list after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR