

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4426-4466/2023

PARTHA DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA -130627/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA -33623/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA -94199/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 71181/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4473-4479/2023 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 10465/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4467-4468/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4469/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 94506/2020)C.A. No. 4470/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA-126362/2020)

C.A. No. 4472/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4471/2023 (XIV-A)

Date : 16-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Parties

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.(NP)
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.(NP)
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Anna Oommen A, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Anna Oommen A, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the State to produce the original files pertaining to cancellation of the selection process which is the subject dispute in the present set of appeals and formulation of the new policy including the note files.

List on 06.09.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR